
ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/MP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O. BOX 5435 - Arlington. Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: NGUYEN THUY CHUNG 

Date of Birth: October 10-1924 

Address in VN 180 BLe van Sy st. Phunhuan 

HOCHIMINH City 

Spouse Name: NGUYEN THI TRUAT 
----------------~~~~~~~~--------------------

Number of Accompanying Relatives: 3 
------~--------

~ Reeducation Time: 7 Years ----- 4 Months ----- Days 

IV # 

VEWL # 

I-I71 : ______ ~y~e~s~; _____ ~N~o~. __ -~E~X~I~T~P~E~R~M~I~T~:~ ___ ~y~e~s~;~ __ ~No. 

Special List # 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

TONG KTEN HUNG 

CA. 

KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. # 



HOi DOng Ouan TrJ 
Board of Directors 

KHUC MINH THO 

NGUYEN TH! HANH 

NGUYEN OUYNH GiAo 

NGUYEN VAN GIOf 

NGUYEN XUAN LAN 

HI~PLOWMAN 

TRAN ~IM DUNG 

TI~AN TH! PHuONG 

Ban chcfp Hanh T.ll. 
Executive Board 

KHUC MINH THO" 

President 
NGUYEN QUYNH GiAO 

1 n Vice-President 
TRAN KiM DUNG 

2nd vlce·Preslden[ 
NGUYEN VAN GOI 

Secrecary General 
TRA'N TH! PHubNG 

Deourv Secretary 
NGUyEN TH! HANH 

Treasurer 

Co Van Doan 
AdVisory Committee 

HIEPLOWMAN 

NGuYEN XUAN LAN 

,..... '" / 

HQI CIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 

Date 

APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: NGUYEN THUY CHUNG 

Date of Birth: 10-10-24 

IV#: 70041 

VEWL # : 31792 

Time in RE-ED. 
Dear Sir/Madam: 

7 yrs. 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOr sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

~rre-Hi;h Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by TONG KIEN HUNG. 

as shown in the attachments. 



EMGASSY OF THE U~ITfO STATES OF AMERICA 
~A~GKOK, TH~rL~Nn 

TO WHOM IT MAY C0NCE~N: 

NGUYEN THUY CH UW'; 
NGUYEN THI TRU~T 

NGUYEN THI B IC d ;1 ~N S 
NGUYEN THI 6ICH THAO 

ADJRESS IN VIETN~~: lo0S 
PHU 
TIP 

VEwL;;I: 317Y2 

bORN 
BOiHJ 
BORN 
BORN 

L~ VAN SY 
NHUAN 
HO CHI MINH 

10 ocr 
.5 ~p~ 

3·) ;. U '.; 
30 OCT 

24 
32 
53 
63 

(IV 70041) 
WIFE 
UN~ARRI~O DAUGHTER 
UN~A~QIE~ DAUGHT~R 

NHUNG NGUCI CO TEN TREN DAY DUDC COL NHU TlM DU TI~U-CHUAN DE OINH-CU 
T A I H 0 A - K. Y • T U Y N HIE N, S U Q U YET - 0 I N H C U :)! C UN:; DE H:) IOU ., lEU - K I E N 
CON TUY THUOC VAO cuac PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC SO Ol-T~U Hny TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HOA-KY VA I(ET-'~U~ VIEC KHAM sue I(HJE vt... THU-:JGHI~M Y-T': CAN 
THIET. JE CJ SU CHAP-THUAN CUOl CUNG eUA VlEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUJC 
KHI ~OI KHOI VIET-NAM, Mor NGUOI CAN co SUC KHJE T0T DEP V~ HOI 1U 
NHUNG D1EU-KIEN eUA LUAT OI-TRU HOA-KY. 

V I THE, T K ;) N G T Rue ~I G HOP N ~w ill G N GUO 1 N 11 YOU 0 C CHI N H - q U Y ~ : J v lET - N AM C "i 0 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUN~ TOI YEU CAU ~UY VI CHO PHE? HO DUOC THI HANH TAL 
VIET-NAM NHUNG TrlU-TUC C~N THIET LIEN-QUAN DEN Ha-so XIN Ral KHOI 
VIET-NAM, THEO CHU0NG-TRIN~ RA 01 CO TPAT TU (OO~), KE CA NHUNG THU­
TUC KHAM SUC-KHO~, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE t'N THIET VA 8UOC CHINH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PrlEP GAP VIEN-CHUC CO T~AM-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY D~ 

DUOC PHONG-VAN. 

UIEU KIEN DUOC OINH-CU Tnr HOA-KY CUA c~T CU N~UOI N~O CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CJ TH~ KHONG :ON rll~U LUC NUA, TRaNG MOT so T~UONG HOP, BAO 
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-OI, O~N TUJI 21, H4Y QUA DOL. 

ODP-I 
07/a3 01716e.3 



~IOA!IOH lOR OLASSIPI04TION AS RB!QGEBS . , 

121 DB DIRJO!OR, !DB, OBDlmL'f DBPAM!UBB PROGRAM OFFlaE. 

II. BiB 0 r I lIkl-n to~ 1aa1sratlca to the UA1 ted state. of 
.Amenca under the Order17 Departur. Program • 

Dear Sir I 

1. I,the UDdera1pe4 lfGUYEI fBDY CHU!lG 
2. Suia1 number 44/,0621' 
,. Date aD4 OOlllltry of birth. Ocrtober lOth. 1924 in Bam J>iDh 
4. IatlonaJ.1ty • VDfIlM 5. Bell~OD. t Oatholio 
'6. Sez • HaJ..e 7. F.'l;1 statl.8 I Married and 09 

oh1ldren • 
8. Hcae a441'ea8' 180B, LB VAll BY at , PHU NHUd" Distrlot - HO CHI 

- RIHB 01 ty - VIE'rIAM • 

9. M1l1tar,r education.', M1l1ta17 aoad8JD7 DALA! 1951 (5th promotlaa. ) 
10. Job tltl.~Gra4. I Lieutenant Oolonel 
ll. Ame4 foroe./ Branch of •• rrie. I Poll tloal 1f'8l"Iare 
12. VD1t • Oa:tral. POlar Hea4quariera aommsDc1 - DOD of RVllAP 
13. Plao. worked • Bo. 2, BOIG flU.P !rtf St •• SAIGON 
14. C1T11t. eduoatlau. I UD1:nZ'8ity degree 
15. 01v1l1u. oocupatlaa. I Sohool teacher .. 

16. '1.ranl/ Education outsld. VllSTBAM I 

. a. 01VU Atfain school - ~O~ GORDON - GEOGI! - USA 
( bQI. ~ to JuJ:s 1900 ) 

b. Speolal. V,..r.f'a:re .ohool. - :lOR! BRAGG - NORTH OAROLmA - USA 

( fJ'CII JIarch to Jul7 1965 ) 
17. US 01088 •• t "laU 'ft. . 

a. TONG XDB HUBG, 

( nephew ) 

b. BO XUAll QUI , 

( nephew ) 
18. US aoqua1ntaace , 

Call 

Santa Ana ( •• .,...,). 

USA • 
LODgbeach , 0&11 ~ ___ , 

USA • 

a. BAO .ABlI !U • santa ADa , Cal -USA • 

b. DAO KIBH LID. ' Santa Ana Oal USA • 
19. After April. ,Oth, 1975, spent in reeducation I 7 years, f:,- manth8 , 

cJ...tqa ( :from J\2.la..1,th. ~975 to Rov, 06th , 1982 ) • 
lleleaae4f'rcxa B.1 SOl ::SINH CEII!lP 

20. Reterenoe I 

Due to 'the difficulty ~ rq altuatlOJl and based on the 
autho:r1t7 o-t your O:rpn1u.tlca and the 8pirit o:t the hul:Danita:r1an act, 

I wish 'to requeat you::l: aes1irtanoa and your intervention with the 
Govemment o:t t.."1e Bocia..UE t Rep'.l.bll,; ct VIETE' t.M ~.n order that I and all. 
JQ' family members may be authorised to 1eave VIETNA1.f under your •• 2/ •• 



" .a-

arran..-, and proteott .. ~ugb. ,the ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROG~'l d 
to 1a1grat. to ~ l1n1t_ Itatea of .b..rioa tor the Purpoae of 
8.IH ac a Jl_ ui. • 

J'ollOW1r1g U our taU. 1.18' t 

Pgp. n.. . §&. Date of b.ns 
1. NGOYlDl !HI !RUA~ ., 06/04/19'2 
2. liGUla !HI BICII GIANG .. '0/8/1.958 
,. IlGUYBI fBI BIOH !BAO P 10/10/1968 

, 

M 
S 

S 

wife 
Daushter 
Daughter 

. '~. ~ . 

180B, LX 
VAl'( at' at 
HO OHI 

MUlU 81ty 

VIETNAM • 

'ole would be 4eeJly gratefu1 to you for hearing from. you soon. 

Sa.1san, lIov.llber 5th,19eB 

nolosy!!p& , 
- Quea:t1onna1re ~o"t' OD1* 

Applioant 
- Dtrth 08n1:1'10at8. of 

CHUNG, 'fRUAT ,GIANG,TRAO. 

Re8peOt~ and thankfully' yours, 
Signature ot appllcant • 

- Marriage cert1f10ate of Chung ani Truat • 
- Release oert1ticate fit cmmG 
- ID Card. and Photos at !RU!!. 

GIANG, fIlAO. 



QYE§TI2DAIRB lOll ODP Az'PRkICWS 

ODP IV.::::I:I:: Date l _______ u '-

A. BASIC IQEHTIPlaA~Iar DAtA' 

1. B'81Ile I IGt:irEH THUY CHUNG 
2. Otbe4" name I None 
3. Date / Place o'f birth. October loth, 1924 in NAK DmH 
4. Resid_llce add .. S8 I 1BOB LB VAl BY at - PRU .NUUAN D1Btr1,~ ., 

~O CHI MmB City - VIETNAM. . 

5. Mail in8 addreS8 . a fOBG' XI:E:N HUNG 

Santa Ana 

Cal - USA • 
, 

6. Current oocupation , Jobless • 

:8. RELAtI'VBS !O AOCOY.?ARY ME • 
T •• -.-- -_ .. . , 

Date of birth Place Sex MS Relation -
Ship --- -----------~----- ............. --- .... ----------

1. lIGUYElt !HI TRUA! 

2. BOut"a TnI :aIen GIANG 
, •• GUYEN rHI~:BIaH tH.lO 

Apr,6th, 19'2 THAI BIN~! F 

A1l4h 'oth, 1958 DA :NANG P 

Oat. loth, 1968 SAIGOfi "I 

M ¥lUe 
g Daughter 
S Daughter 

-... -- ... _---------------------- ... ---- ... ------ .... _------
o. RJ.{[,ATIVBS OU!SIDE VIETNj.t 

1. Oloe.st relativeIJ 1n the USA 
• a. B... • tONG lIE! BUNG ( Cathol1c pr1est ) 

b. Belat1onah1p' .e1>hn 
o. Address I Santa Ana Oal USA. 

• a. lIame • DO mAli QUY 
bJ Ielatlonsh1p I .B'ephev 
o. J,ddre8s "tree" Longbeach, Os - USA 

" 2 •. 01088t relative 1n cnher fore1sn o011lltrles • 
a. Bae I BCJUYEII !HI BICH DUYBH and NGUYEll DUO !HANJl 

b. RelatlO118hip I 4auglrtn- and IOD. 

o. Addres8 J 15"4 ~Bathurs~ .... "'foronto Ontor10 Jlt5T9,.S3 Cadada • 

D. 9CIIPLB!rB PAMIJJY LIS!I1<J , llYin& / d~a4 ) 
1. :rather 

2. l~other 
,. Spouse 

• ROO rEN DUO D~ 

I tIl TRI n.u 
I B§O!EN!HI ~RUA~ 

4. Pormer spouse I nome 
s. 0h1l..dreD : 

Deat 

Dead 

180B LE VAN rrr at - PHU N1lUArT 

no OBI nmn C1ty 

a. NGUYEl'f TIII BlaH GI.A:IG C daughter) 18013 L3 VAN SY at - PRO 
mIUAU - no anI MImI oft,- • 



,- 2-
b. IGTJYEN' ~III BICll mAO 

c. NGUY'BN DrJC fUR 
d. NGti'YEH' fHI BlOB DUNG 
e _ NGUYEN' TIl! BlaB !llUT 

, . 
I 

f. N~en !1U BIOll DUYIm 

8- BGtJYJiN DUO !IWm 
h. NGUl'EN' DUO TUAll 

. 1. lfG\lYBN DUO !rlWiG 

6. Son-in-law 

(4I1Jl&b.ter) 180B LE VAN SY at ,PBU NRUAH 

(eon) 
(dauBAter) 
(daupter) 

(dauahter) 

(8on ) 
(scm ) 

no CHI llIN1l c1 ty - VIET!lAM • 

as above 
as lam above 

:m TRAU QUOO !OAN village f 

10 distriot t no CHI MInH oity. 
2..~I-I S~f~t: ~oro~to Ontario 

M5T2.S3 - CAllADA • 
as a.bove 

~1JJ \I1haddQnPDE DeewbT liSW 2099 
AUSTRALIA. 

, (80& ) oencentrat1on ot refugees oamp . . 
'B140Dg - lULAYSIA. • 

.1 
J' 

• 
'a. KIRU VAN BA ~ fRAN QUOO !Om vUlqe f 10 d1etrtot, HO WI 

MINH oity - VIETNAM 

b. VUU RUU HAO 166/20 LY mAl TO at , , distriot , RO anI MDm 

01 ty - VIETBAM .• 

7.' Gr8D4 daughter 
a. BUI HGOO tHIElI WONG 

b. XIEU 0HDm 

e. YOU IGurEl MAl. lUI' 

6. Siblings 

a. NGOxEN CHAU l:U.I 

b. JlGUlES !HI OAI 
• 

~~ ~.±h.u~ Ii Toronto Ontario M5T2.&3-
aBAD.l • 

:m .!RAN QUOO !OAH v1l.la.ge f 10 distr1ct , 

- BO C1lI M.IBH city - VIBHAM. 

lBOB LE V.llf BY - PHU HI:IUAN - BO CHI MINH 
oity - VIE~A.l'1 

24 OAO !B.lBG It , DA NAJG - VIETNAM 
(Oathollo Priest of THANH BmH Church -

DA NANG .) 
4"/122 LB VAN Sf at _ , district , BO 

IJHI 'JIlllR oi ty - VDml.AX .• . 
B. BMPLO!"MBft BY US GOVIR1OtKI! A_DOns OR OTHER US ORGANIZATION OF 

; 

IOU OR YOUR SPOUSlI • • 
B_ • 

. ". wmOl VIm GYIrOR mAl BI YqJ1 OR YOOR Slou9. I 
1. 11._ of pera_ •• Z"f'..I..Da • .GOID ~HUY. CHUNG 

2. Date ,!'rca Jul7 1951 to .lprU 30th, 1975 • 

,. Last rank • L1eutea.ant 001tn.1 - Serial llo. 44/'0021, 
4. lUniatr,r /OfUoe/N1ll.ta:rs Valt • Central Po1war Command DOD of 

RVNAP • 
5. II ... of superr1Aor/ao. I llr1S General TlUB' VKtI TRONG 

6. Reason ~or l.ea'i'iDg' '~".19:r5 (event. in VIBTllAM) 
7. lIamea of AMrican lA"f'18Or t hOI!! 1960 to 1975 J I h89'8 Been 

88.tsned to the Cc.auctr·anA J!eadquarters of the Po1war 
•• 3/ ••• 



-,-
. in SAI~ &D4 I haTe v011ted ol.oe.~ nth the us adv1lJ<n'7 sroup but nov 
I GIlD cmJ.7 raeaber .0118 of iheir naaes. such are I eel. BENZ,. Major 
DRSK!', oapt. BBLl.IS. ' 

8. us. tra1D1ng oourse in TIftBAM • none 
9. us. awar4e or oertUioatee • US Arrq ,Oommendation ( Collaboration 

with the US Artq ) . 

G. WIli:p!G OUtSIDB YI!'1111;M Of YOU OR YOUR srOU~ 

1 •• _ o~ .bAen" /train •• I BGun;l!1rQY OHl.1NG 
~ . , , 

2. School. eD4 8chool. a44:raaa I 

a. C1v1l aUa1ra sohool- FO~ GORDW GA. USA • 

b. Spec.1al varfa.re . school. - FOM llRAGG NORm OAROLINA- USA 

,. Dates 1)'r0ll a/ March to July 1960 • 
b/ March to July 1965. 

4. neaor1ptian of oourses I 

a. Kill tary Government Course 

b. PaJ"VU' 8t~ officer • 
5 •• 'ho pa1cl 'for training' US. Goverrunent 

H. RE-EDUCATION OF YOU OR YOURSPOUSE 

1.. 1'_ of you or your spouse I NGUYEN THUY CHUIlG 

2.' !i.8 in re-e<iuoa't1on I From June l.,th. l.975 to Nov, 6th, 1982 
,. stlll in- re-education I no 

I. ANY ADDITIONAL REMARKS I 

1.. I am awarded the US Artf13 commen4at1on • 
2. EYenthough I have 8ome, ohildren who l1ved in Canada end _', 

U\oojoJ ,." 

but I expect to eettl.e'lln USA • Because all Jtry' ohildren oan 
not support lIlT family vl'th too;r pereonsto live with them. 

,. All documents ~ xtj:b.".r of 1lI1' H1llt&ry' life vere lost by war 
(events 1975) • Other dooumenta I wUl. furn.1sh in time • 

J. PLEASE LIST ALL DOgoor.!TS A!',U.arom TO TillS QUESTIONNAiRE • 

l.. Birth cert1ficates o"t i ClIUIfG, TRUAT,- GIANG and THAO • 
2. Marr.1age certificate of & CHUliG pnd TRUAT • 

,. Re1e2.S8 certificate fran " 84ucat1on camp of I ce.mG • 
4. ID Cards and Photos Of • CHDllG, !RUAT. GIANG and 'mAO • 

Signature Date. Novembu 5th, 19~ 

NGUYEN THUY CHUNG • 

f 



Embassy of the United States of America 
I , v \.II i9B9 DATE: ____________________ _ 

IV: '7 {J () til 

fljuY?n 7J,U'f (! hI'':) 
p,,'s6Y\..QA.- 5 kSCl C. 

AYL ~:btl VA: ,2 d..d-O J - 0 ro 3 ( 

Dear tJ rs I kh lACe " 

This is in response to your inqui ry of .JUne all (q~ 9 
above mentioned ODP applicants. / 

regarding the 

A Letter of Introduction (LOI) for this case was issued on 
;;fu.Ylf- /1) Iq r( . As it appears that the LOI was never recei ved we 
are issulng another. 

The applicants should present the LOI to the security office in the area 
where they live in conjunction with their application for emigration. 

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include 
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not 
have their own eligibility, such as a current immigrant visa petition. 
While they are not eligible for inclusion on the LOI, should they appear 
for int~rview with the other eligible family_membezs their dependancy and 
eligibility for the program will be determined at that time. 

No further action will be taken on this case until their names appear on 
a list of names received from the Vietnamese authorities as being 
eligible for interview by the ODP. The compilation of this list is under 
the control of the Vietnamese authorities. 

If the applicants receive exit permits, passports or other indication 
that their names have been presented to the u.S. authorities, it should 
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often 
months between the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt 
of the list by the u.S. ODP. ODP must receive this list before they can 
be considered for interview. Once their names appear on a list the file 
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their 
names will be proposed for interview by ODP staff in Vietnam. Any 
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in 
the u.S. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case.-

Sincerely, 

IJJI< 
u.S. Orderly Departure Program 



EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
3ANGKOl, THAILAND 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

NGUYEN THUY CHUN:,"; 
NGUYEN THI TRUAT 
NGUYEN THI B IC ti :iI4N'; 
NGUYEN THI erCH THAO 

AOOR ES S IN VIETNAM: 1606 
PHU 
TIP 

VEMILIJ: 31792 

tORN 
BORN 
BORN 
60RN 

LE VAN SY 
NHUAN 
HO CHI MIN~ 

1J OCT 
6 APR 

3·) AUG 
30 OCT 

24 
32 
53 
68 

(IV 70041) 
WIFE 
UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
UN~A~~IED DAUGHTER 

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DUDC COl NHU T~M DU TIEU-CHUAN DE OINH-CU 
TAl HOA-lY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-DINH CUOI CUN~ DE HOI OU ryIEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THUOC VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC SO DI-TRU HAY TUY vrEN 
LANH-SU HOA-KY VA ~ET-~UA VIEC KHAM sue KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-T~ CAN 
THIET. JE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI eUNG CUA VIEN-CrlUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC 
KHI ROI KHOt VIET-NAM, MOl N~UOI CAN CJ sue KHOE T0T OEP VA HOI JU 
NHUNG DIEU-KIEN eUA LUAT OI-TRU MeA-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHU~G NGUOI N~Y DUOC CHINH-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUN~ TOI YEU CAU JUY VI CHO PHEP HO Duoe THI HANH TAl 
VIET-NAM NHUNG TrlU-TUC C4N T~I~T LIEN-QUAN DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI 
VIET-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRIN~ RA 01 CO TQAT TU (OO?), KE CA NHUNG THU­
TUG KHAM SUC-KHO:, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE C4N THIET VA ~UOC CHINH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PrlEP GAP VIeN-C~UC co T~AM-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE 
DUOC PHONG-VAN. 

OIEU KIEN DUOC OINrl-CU T~I HOA-KY eUA cAT CU N~UOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CJ THE KHONG :ON ~I:U LUC NuA, TRONG MOT SO T~UONG HOP, BAO 
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-OI, O~N TUOI 21, HAY QUA 001. 

ODP-I 
07/33 J171683 



NGUY~N THU' C~UNi 

1808 L~ VAN SY 
PHU NHUAN 
TIP HO CHI MINH 
VIET NAM 

Orderly 0epartura Program 
American :mbassy 

APO San Francisco 96346 

IV Number : 70041 

The enclosed information partains to your interest in the Orderly 
Departure Program. ~l.ase read and follow all the instructions 
very carefully. When communicating ~ith this office by let ter, 
you must ALWAY~ refer to the IV nu~ber exactly as it appears 
above. 

Following is an EngliSh translation of the enclosed Letter of 
Introduction : 

The above named individual3 ~ppear to qualify for resettlement in the 
United States of A~erica. A final decision 3S to their eligibility, 
ho.ever, can only be m~de after they have bean int?rviewed by the 
appropriate United States immigration or con;ular offi:ial~ and have 
had certain required medical e(amination~ and te;ts. ~pproval will 
depend on the individuals bein~ determined by U.S. officials, ~rior to 
the individual·s departure from Viatnam, ~o be in satisf~ctory health 
and to meet the re~uirements of u.j. i~migration laws. 

Therefore, should these individual3 receive exit permission from the 
Vietnamese Government, we reQu~st that they be p9rmitted to undertake 
in Vietnam all formalities and proce~sing conn~cted ~ith t~eir 
application to leave Vietnam under the U.S. Orderly Departure Program, 
includin~ the re~uired medical examin~tion5 and tests, and that they 
be permitted by the Vietname~e authorities to appear before the apDro­
pr1ate United Stat9s G?vernment ~fficial; to b~ interviewed. 

The Qualification of any indiVidual named in th15 letter for resettle­
ment in the United State$ may ba invalidatad in certain iituations, 
includ1ng marria~e, d1vorce, th~ atta1n~ent of 3g9 of 21, or death. 

tnel: Lettar of Introduction 
Instructions 

COM IWT 



sa T •• PHAp 
TlUHG.PHAN 

VliT -HAM GONG-HOA 

--fa 
'M _-,HAM H'm mil rJ,Ah. ,hi" 'r'''-Ab .ves!. calli 

TI,.,~.bai· .ltd1_~tluhJ'~--4~~ __ laII_'" " .. 
QUA)fG-NAM I,i @A-NANG 

Trll'" m~t eWn, ,81 la _H !ll'-IJ~ 
<> 

.UNCi ntU' Th,U GI.h CA.uaA Aa Tk s.. Y'U". QudJl,.N .. '" SA.NANG fill' 1111 .... 

GIA - THU 

S6_.-82a 

p~,., G4S 0., .JU.l-XlJ.alf-1l11IM- .. __ L,. ... ,MIl Nfc· 

c6 BAN TRlNH· DleN 
'OL_ -yO~YMl.Jf~.$ ____ .. ;0 r~1, u6 •• , .. I_.~ _4 __ !~t.~_ 

Ci.-.. ire" 2cj/..lQQO_.j~j .. _ ..... ,._cip.,i H\tdq~i~_,_.al1 ._~.!.~.!.IID. __ 
.2°), 1.~.Al~ _______ ~lltu~, tJ6 aB1 Iti __ Q(L.hIQi ___ _ 

Ci..elr"c IS j1L'OQ.l~'~ ____ ci, ttl_Jl&c ___ an. .. u_ .. ___ allJ -.I8..8.19" 
30) __ .~~J'JI..JIl' ~ ___ r.ai, u6 DK' cti __ DO 4.IQCj ___ . __ 

Cia.eu+c .s .*/J.Ooo~ ___ _ c'p l,i B\tdn&--!hib',--",-u-".1_.9~I955 

Nith. _airel; chlrna nOi ub, .aa' kIU Ua~ Doi dr ce 111 tla" ,l chi c4 III u. •• , A kL.i d 
dllrq uhf_ bi" ,,: .. .., .... _ .. ,. ___ _ 

O.BGtIYil-llIDr..oHDG sinh Dgay .• 811& Illtd!(IO)h'n~ .~1. (I.OJ. .. _. __ _ 
Dim . aft OS.Do obln....trk hal Jattdi b6n (1924) ~ .. _.~_ 
t'i_·~lla-·'fb-1ifo.Qu.f.n. Xuln~rt1aD&"'Hthb....Ul..f) i.Dh.,. (B-n~lm)._ .-
11 COD cu. Oag :-HlIYiLJtCto~,p __ (Oh't;)a B1 _. __ ..LI-~fiU :l-(.ohlill.--
di chinh thu.c l:Cl hon b'c~ ___ :"_-lIb.lt_. _~_ .. ____ Dg'Y . b..1--.tdl ba (25) 
tb'IlI-mt6i-. -(1J.)-- Dam mOLl'Pn ohio ..ula Ilia a.id1 ba (1;5;;) 
t,i 'JlI.~ l1aat.-a!Ab. (:a 4.a.-abJn ) ----
vai co---ltCllJrD..!mI-TRU!2__ .iDh oKay maDg san.(..6.)- __ . __ _ 
~hiDi --Ilt (') ___ n'm~t.-J1s8a __ .OblD traa--ba- ~1 ul (1932.) 
t,i_..sa...nb. 200 ph6 LbL,,1 t!nb n8.L-Blnh. ___ . 
II. COR cu. On,--BGUrl.I.J:iCKJO-lilUA __ . ___ .~ ___ va Ba --liGudB~Jll-nn-.- .. 

~ . . 
May .gwO-i Day qua quy~t rallK -450 .BGUm~B.tlI...oHUK'G--____ -_. 

khanl th~ xu't a,p .iay GIA.THU_______ ___ ~_ ... dllr;rc ,1 Ie s() hq.tich cbiah,quia 

bi ph. huy bo.i abul1g biell eS ehign tral1h baD ch&ah bi lhat I,e. 

May Dlllbi ehu.ng da nh,n tMt nhuog Ibi khai 1r tren, Dh ehul1g toi d.i'u cae dilu--..'1---
v& ___ ~ ________ ,_._ V';! HQ.Lu~t '~;'I ta. ·hUong.lhU' Db !b! ~h~ giay t;!,~ - '!!!'J 

e.1I O.wU¥iJI DO'I- hon-tho cap cho dIlO'DI·'" d~ D~p b~1O' 

NhunPII~ cbu.ag sau khi nghe dge ball van nay, di ky ten cOal CbUD •• &i d lve-." 

N,.., Ifrlll .MI : 

L.GUJta~Jl1JI...o.UlG 
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® 
Ontario 

Ministry of 
Citizenship 

NAME: 

Multilingual Translation Unit 
3rd Floor, 132 St. Patrick St. 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5T 1V1 

Translation 
provided free·ot-charge 

~ '!buy Chung 

The following information in respect of the above named person is recorded on an 
original iii photostat certified copy 0 

Ref. No. Al4661 

Phone 965·1458 

in Viet:naIrese on a document Birth Certificate (Excerpt) 

issued by The Registrar, Registry Office of the Administrative District 
of My-Quang, Phu-My, 

Province of Binh-Dinh, 

at Binh-Dinh, Viet-Nam on 16 July 1988 

submitted to this office for translation into English:-

Date and place of birth: 10 October 1924 in Van-IDe, Xuan-TruoI'X}, Nam-Dinh, Viet-Nam 

Parents' narres : Nguyen Due Dat - Le Thi Trai 

Official stamp of the Registry Office, and signature of the Registrar. 

, -­
, ' 

, -, 
" 

c' 
, , .-

~, , 
r 

NOTE: Documents are translated ONL Y ONCE, but you can make photostatic copies, which we will certify for 
you on request. 

6(}'026 (11/881 



® 
Ontario 

Ministry of 
Citizenship 

NAME: 

Multilingual Translation Unit 
3rd Floor, 132 St. Patrick St. 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5T 1 Vl 

Translation 
provided free-of-charge 

NGUYEN 'lhl Truat 

The following information in respect of the above named person is recorded on an 
original Ga photostat certified copy 0 

Ref. No. Al4661 

Phone 965·1458 

in Vietnamese on a document Birth certificate (Excerpt) 

issued by The Registrar, Registry Office of the Tribtmal of the 
First Instance of Da-Nang, 

at Da-Nang, Viet-Nam on 21 Janua:ry 1959 

submitted to this office for translation into English:-

Date and place of birth: 6 April 1932 in 'Ihai-Binh, Viet-Nam 

Parents I names : Nguyen Ngoc Kl:rue - N91J¥en 'lhl 'lban 

Registration No 848. 

Official starrq;> of the Reg-istry Office, and signature of the Registrar. 

c' 

ro~ 
Authmi"d Offici,l \ 

-----~- -.-"-

NOTE: Documents are translated ONLY ONCE, but you can make photostatic copies, which we will certify for 
you on request. 

60-026 (11/88) 



® 
Ontario 

Ministry of 
Citizenship 

Multilingual Translation Unit 
3rd Floor, 132 St. Patrick St. 
Toronto, Ontario 

NAME: 

M5T 1V1 

Translation 
provided free-of·charge 

NGUYEN Thi Bich Ciang 

The following information in respect of the above named person is recorded on an 
originallXi photostat 0 certified copy 0 
in Viet:naJ:ne::je on a document Birth certificate 

issued by 

at 

The Registrar, Registry Office of Binh-Thuan, 

City of Da-Nang, 

Da-Nang, Viet-Nam on 2 Decanber 1970 

submitted to this office for translation into English:-

Date and place of birth: 30 August 1958 in B.inh-Thuan, Da-Nang, Viet-Nam 

Parents' names : Nguyen Thuy Chun:J - Nguyen '!hi. Truat 

Registration No 170. 

Ref. No.Al4661 

Phone 965·1458 

Official stamp of the Registry Office, and signature of the Registrar • 

. -
\ 

( 
1,. 

--
'. 

NOTE: Documents are translated ONLY ONCE, but you can make photostatic copies, which we will certify for 
you on request. 

6()'026 (11/88) 



® 
Ontario 

Ministry of 
Citizenship 

NAME: 

Multilingual Translation Unit 
3rd Floor, 132 St. Patrick St. 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5T 1Vl 

Translation 
prov ided free-of·charge 

NGJY.EN '1hi Bich 'Ihao 

The following information in respect of the above named person is recorded on an 
original /Xi photostat certified copy 0 

Ref. No.Al4661 

Phone 965-1458 

in Vietnamese on a document Birth Certificate (Excerpt) 

issued by The Registrar, Registry Office of the 1ldmi.nist:rative District 3, 
City of Saigon, 

at Saigon, Viet-Narn on 6 Nove:nber 1968 

submitted to this office for translation into English:-

Date and place of birth: 30 October 1968 in Saigon, Viet-Nam. 

Parents I names : Nguyen Thuy Chun:::J - Nguyen '1hi Truat 

Registration No 12686-A. 

Official stamp of the Registry Office, and signature of the Registrar • 

. -, 
c:: 

Authorized Official 
"-~..-r'" 

ru .~. '.'- -

NOTE: Documents are translated ONLY ONCE, but you can make photostatic copies, which we will certify for 
you on request. 

60-026 (11 /88l 
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HQI CIA EJINH TU NHAN CHINH TRf VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205"()635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISOBER RFUISTRATIOB FORM 
( Tvo Copies) 

IV.I 70041 

VEfiL.I 31~'92 

1-171: Y B __ _ 

The purpose 01" this 1"orm is to identi:fy persons who are or were 1"ormerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility 1"or U.S. 
admission Tia the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

L APPLICAIT IIf VIETlf.AM:....-_...;;NGUYEN~-=:-~ ____ _ 
Last 

THUY 
Middle 

CHUNG 
First 

~ent Address:_~1~80~B~N_mrye~~n~V_an~...;;Tr~ol_· ___ Q~.~P_h_ll_Nh __ uan ____ T~._P_._H_o_C_hi_·_Minh_· ______________ _ 

Date 01" Birth: <Xtober 10th of 1924 Place 01" Birth: Lang Van Lex: Quan Xuan Truong Nam Dinh 

PreTious Occupation (be1"ore 1975 ) ____ Trlln ____ g_T_a __ S_i_Quan ____ Ph_ll __ T_a _______________ _ 
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SP»rl III RE-EWCATIOB CAMP Dates: Fr01D:.........ullIoll.ID.a;;:e:..........' 5 ...... ..-.1.' .;;z..97J,.;;.5.1--__ To September 22, 1982 

Years :_..:..7 _____ Months :_...;;4 _____ -1>ays: 7 

3. SPONSOR' S BAME: ___ ..:.'lONG=::J,:.....:.;K:=;ie:;.:n::.....::.:H:,.=UD:.:,g _______ --= ________________________________ _ 
Bame 

Santa Ana, California U.S.A. 
Address and Tclephone Number 

4. NAMm OF RELATIVlS/ ACQUAIlITABCm III THE U. S. 

lIame, Address & Tclephone lIumber Relationship 

Q 

11" you are eligible to 1"ile 1"or the applicant under Category I 01" the ODP criteria 
and have not 1"iled an A1"1"idaTit 01" Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition 1"or relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: May 12« 1989 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : NGUYEN THUY CHUNG 
--~----------------~-------------(Listed on pa~e 1) 

-
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 

PA. 

01/ Nguyen Thi Truat April 6, +932 wife 

02/ Nquyen Thi Bich Giang August 30, 1958 daughter 

03/ I,..Qllvt::1 Thi Bich Thao <X::tober 30, 1968 ~u~ 
..---:---

~ 

, 
! 

-

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS' : (if different from above) 

. AJ J are ] iving at the Sane above address 



· HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635: 

INTAKE FORM (Two C~p1es) 
MAU DON VB LY-LICH 

••••••••••• 
NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

NGllYEN 
Last (Ten Ho) 

October 
~rale (Giua) 

10th 
Fl.rst (Ten goi) 

1924 
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) Male (Nam): X Female (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : Harried (Co lap gia dinh) : x --(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 180 B Nguyen Van Troi Ouan Phu Nhuan 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

Thanh Pho Ho Chi Minh 

PQLITIC!\L P~ISO~ER (Co l.a 1::u nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) __ X_ No (Khong)_' 
, ./ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): June 15, 1975 To (Den): 09/22/82 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: TRAI HA TAM 

CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) :_~ ______ ~~~~~~-= ____________________ __ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) :~Tnm=T~g~T~a~S~i~Qllim~~P~h~u~Ta=-__________________ __ 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vu) : ____ ~~~ __ ~----------______________________ Date (nam) : ________ __ 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co) :~~x __ ~ __ ~_ 
IV Number (So ho so) : 70041 
No (Khong): ----------

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): 03 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghTi~b-e-n~s-a-u--v~oTi~d-a~y~d-u--ch~i-t~l.r·t 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Oia chi lien lac tai VN): 180 B Nguyen Van Troi 

Quan Phu Nhuan Thanh Pho Ho Chi Minh 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 
~, Kien Hung 

'y"" --_ .... "" .... -
________ , Santa Ana, California U.S.A. 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky): Yes (co): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi 

NAME & SIGNATURE: ~1 Ict-t'*-1. ~ 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE ~FORMANT 

x No (Khong): __ X ____ _ 

-(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) sare as above 

DATE: May 12th of 1989 
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~~~ __ ~~ ____ C_ffim __ G __ ~ __________ __ 
(Listed on page 1) 

-
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 

PA. 

01/ Nguyen Thi Truat April 06, 1932 Wife 

02/ Nguyen Thi Bich Giang August 30, 1958 Daughter 

03/ Nguyen Thi Bich Thao . October 30, 1968 Daughter 

, 

I I 
, 

I 

i 

, 

I ; 
I 
I 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

All are living at the sarre above address 
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HOi Dong Ouan TrI 
Board of Directors 

~HUC MINH THO 

I\ICUYEN TI<I! HANH 

I\ICUYfN OuYNH CiAo 

NGUYEN VAN c6t 
NGUYEN XUAN LAN 

H~PlOWMAN 

TIIAN (1M DUI\IC 

TI/AN TI<II PHUONG 

Ban ChaD Hanh T .U. 
Executive Board 

KHUc MINI<I THCf 

NGUYEN OUYNH CiAO 

Ht VIC;I!-Pr"tlent 

TI~AN KIM DUNG 
2nd VIC;t' Pr"tlent 

NGI)YEN VAN c.5t 
Secrt'tary Cet'l('ral 

TII.i:N TH! PHUCiNC 

Deoutv Secrt'tary 

NGUYEN TH! HANH 

Trt'asurl!l' 

Co VlnDOan 
Advisory Committee 

"tEPlOWMAN 
1-1G\JYEN )(I)AIII LAN 

~ , , ,...." ,.... 

HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

'1.. 

MAU -DON X%N a%A-KBA. 
'" ......'" BO% G%A-D%Nft TU-NftAN CBINft-TRI VIIT-NAM 

• • 
-----0000000-----

Hoi Gia-i>inh TU-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam ~oat dong bat 
vu loi; thutn tuy X8 hoi va nhan dao nham rnuc dlch van dong 
cho viec tra td do cho*tu-nhan chinh-tri Vi~t-Nam va'doan-
tu gia*dinh. ' 

I _ "- I 

~ Hoi thiet tha keu gQi Cong Bong htiong,,-ung hoat dong 
cua Hoi bang !cach, tharn gia tich cue vatrd thanh HRi Vien. 
tleu, quy vi nao muon gia nhap Hoi, . xin cho biat nhung chi 

• A , A... 

t~et sau day : 

.... 
Ho va Ten: 
-Bfa chi: Santa kia, CJ\ 

-Bi~n thoai: (sa"') I Nha) 

, I '\.. / I - I 

Xin q~y vi cho biet qtiy v~ ~ c~ the __ don2 goP .... baqg each 
nao cho Hqi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

Thoi gio· 
i .... . ... \... ----------N ~n l~em: 

f)ong gbp u'iig ho: t!U;!.£. 
, "I.-

($~2.qO) 
(tuy y) 

Thu tu, ngan phi~u xin gui ve: 
" - A' ., 

HOI GIA-9INH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 
P;O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA '22205 
TELEPHONE: 



HOi Oono OU3n Trl 
Board Of Directors 

l(H\JCUlNt-f rHO 
fIrIIf"'..liy{'N fHl MANti 

'<COYiil (lVi .... dAO 
NGUvlNVANOO 
NClJVE" .u." UW 

HI" 10VAf.H 

TIlA" tIJ.,t 0l.INC 

rqAHrH!~ 

Ban Ch~i:l Hanh T.lI. 
Executive Board 

.HIic_fHC1 .. ..-.. 
NClJVE" oo.riNw CIAO 
1UVJ(~Pr~ 

tIf.i;'K~OUNG 

2ncJ "1(' Pff1ldM( 

M;IJ1£;' VAN GO 
C;f'trtttJfV~. 

r~XN 'I<! ""VOt<c 
0f0uty ~r~¥V 

NOJ'ffN fHl_ 

Trusuret 

Co vtnooan 
AdvISOry Committee 

~PlOWt..l"H 
tlW>Eio ruiN 1)1" 

,.., , '" ,... / ..... 

HQI GIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: 

'\.-

MAU -DdN XIN aU-NuM 
,.., _ ..... r .... 

HOI aIA-DINIl 'I'U-NIIAN CUINU-'1'JU VIIT-IIAM 

-----0000000-----

I , 

Hoi Gia-Dinh Ttl-Nhan Chinh-Tri Vi~t-Nam noat dong bat 
vu 10i; thuln tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc' d!ch van dong 
cho viec tra tu do cho'tu-nhan chihh-tri Viet-Nam va'doan-
tu gia' dinh. ' 

I ~ \...., 

'- ,!~i ~~iet. tha k~u gQi ~9ng B~ng h_udng ... u'ng_ ho.at: don<t 
cua Hoi bang :cach, tham gia tich cuc va trd tttanh H,Qi Vien. 
lieu, quy vi nao muon gia nhap Hoi, . xin cho biet nhung chi 
tiet sau day : 

Santa Aca, CA 

(Nha) 

Te" n tu- nha~n' , chJnh tn: NGlm;N Th'l¥ crnltl~ 
Lien he gia dinh vai"ta nhan' chinh tr : 

(Cha, Me, Vo, Anh, Chi, Em, v.v.) . . 
, , A'- J , - , 

Xin q~y vi cho biat q~y vi c~ the ",don2 gop,- baqg each 
nao cho H9i: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

Thoi gio' 
Ni,in lie~: 
f)orlg gbp u'ng ho: bIZ .~ 

, "1.-

($~2.qO) 
(tuy y) 

Thu tu, ngan phieu xin gui ve: 
,. -'" -..... / '-

HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 
P:O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA '22205 
TELEPHONE: 

I $ I~. c.~ 

DOLL ARS 

:~~'--~~ ((t>( 

-==-' 

'. 



"""'" , " """"', """'" 

HQI CIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARUNGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLIi'ICAL PRISOJIlm Rl!GIS'l'BAi'I0lI JORM 
C Tvo Cop1.es) 

IV.I ;jtr6't1 

~.I--------------
I-1U: Y~---.;;.~ __ 

The purpose or this rora 1.s to 1.dent:Lf'.y persons who are or were rormerJ.:,J 
1Dterned in re-educat1.QI1 C8BIpS in V1.etna., so thatel:l.g:lbi.litT ror u.s. 
ad:a1ss1.on 'ria the OrderJ.:,J Departure Prograa can be established. 

1. APPLICAB'l II Vn:I'llAM~----L..:tt=-",(tlo.ll:llM-lU t:1oo-l-~~__ ~ CdkJ 1JCt:: 
Lastd .ril.itdl.e first 

Current .Address :'_{-I:-I.Ii~o""""g.~----IIo:Ili",,-~' ..J/.1t_U",,-' ,..../Ob~'-:J_--J-f .;.;:.tJ1t...:;.:.....&.;tJ.;...:;;:lh~u~}:-1t~/ _----'lHJiU...It..:.:;.\okL"""'4~....::.:.ld'""_/ ::;,Lrd....;:4:::l.,.;' @~, ..If...1t:Y~. 
Date or B1.rtb.:_""""!.D ...... ,.....I/ ..... tJ ...... , ...;.1Rf~l...;;.Jl.i'---_ ....... P1ace or Bi.rth: !JiM M IJ-M- It tJ 
Prev:lous Occu.pa.ti.on (bdore 1915) __ U=.l..%.b~~. -=~~I....:...:.:: ...... , __________________ _ 

(Bank • Pos1. ti.on) 

Dates: 

- I V c: 
I "" Lt.fA 

~ 

~. UMIS' OJ' RELAi'IVlS/ACCIlAIlI"l'AlICB II mg u.s. 

Iame a .Address • '.re1ephone lIuaber Relat1.onship 

U you are el:l.g:lb1e to rUe ror the applicant under Category I or the ODP cn teri.a 
and have not rUed an Af'f'1.da'rit or Rel.at1.onship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
A1so, persons in the U.S. who are el:l.g:lble to pet1.t1.on ror relat1.ves in V1.etna. on 
IBS Fora 1-130 Jlllst do so. 

DATE PREPARED: ________ _ 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_--.,... ______ -.~------
(Listed on page 1) 

-
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 

PA. 

~ 

~ 
~ 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS· :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



APPLICATIUN lOR QLAS§IPIOA!IOI" All BElUGm 
121 THE DI:a&OTOR, THB ORDRBL"f DKP~URB PROGIUM ORIOB. 

S tT B J I Q Z I Rllqueat tor 1Da1gratiOll to the Un! ted stat.. of 
America UDder the Orderly .Departul.'v Progr_ • 

Dear Sir I 

1. I,the underaisne4 NGUY'D THUY CHUlG 

2. Serial number 44/30021:5 

:5. Date and country of birth I October lOth, 1924 in H_ Dtnb 
4. lationali ty I VIETNAM 5. Religion 1 Oatholic 

6. Sex I Male 70 Faaily status I Married and 09 
children • 

8. Home addres., :LaoB, LE VAN sy at • PHU NHUd Distriot - HO CHI 

MINH Oity - VIETNAM • 

9. Mllltary education I Military acadeDl,1 DALAT 1951 (5th prOllotian ) 

10. Job titlefGrade I Lieutenant Colonel 
ll. Araed foroe.1 Branch ot se·rv1.ce. Politioal W'ar1'are 

12. Un1 t I Oen'tral Polwar Headquarters Oommand - DOD of RVNAJ' 

1,. Place worked I NO.2, HONG THAP Ttf at " SAIG~ 

14. Oivilian education I University degree 
15. 01 Tillan oocupatlan 1 School teachar 

16. "have11 Education outslde VIB'nlAM I 

a. Civil Attaire school - :rORf GORDON - QEOGU - USA 
( trom Karch to July 1960 ) 

b. Speolal Warfare school - :rORT BRAGG - NORD OAROLINA - USA 
( trClll March to' July 1965 ) 

17. US oloeseat releti Yea l 

a. TOliG I:DR HUNG, 

( nephew ) 

b. 00 XUAI QUY , 

( nephew ) 

18. us acquaintance I 

Cali 

at Santa Ana ( •• pa..) 

- USA • 
L_beach , Call 

USA " 

a. BAO ANII '.rU , Santa Ana , Cal rSA • 

b. DAO MDIH LIRI, Saata Ana Oal . USA " 
19. After April 30th, 1975, spent in reeducatlon : 7 years, mantha. 

d8¥8 ( from July l,th, 1975 to BCJ'9', 06th , 1982 ) • 
lleleaaed:froa HA SON BINH C .. p 

20. Ret.reno. 1 

Due to the ditticul ty of my ai tua:t1_ and baaed on the 

authority ot your OrpnizatiOll and the spirit of the humanitarian act, 

I wUh to requeat your assistance and your interventlon with the 
G0T8mment of the Soc1all8't Republlc ot JIftRAM in order that I and all. 

my :f8ll1l.y me.bers U¥ be authoriHCl to .1 .... VIEDAl-t UDder your •• 2/ •• 



arrangementh - I -

arrangementh and proteotion through the ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROOlUJl and 
to tm.1grat. to the United states of Aa.r1oa for the Purpo •• of 

a •• k±ng a new l1fe • 

Following i8 our full list , 

fp11 BMe m Dat. of blrth 1m ReJ.ationship Addnaa 

1. NGTTY'Iffi ~HI TRUAT ., 06/04/19'2 M wife 180:8, L.8 

2. NGUYEN THI BICH G IAPG P "0/8/1958 S Daughter VAN SY at .,. NGUYBlf ~ffI BICH THAO , 10/10/1968 3 Daughter HO CHI 

MINH'ity 
VIETNAM • 

:,,'e would be deeply grateful to you for hearing from you soon. 

Sa1gon, II ave.bar 5th,1988 

Jp.alolUl'!s: 
- Questionnaire for ODP 

Appl1cant 
- Btrth oertificatea of 

OBUJ'G, !RUAT,GIANG,THAO. 

Respeotfully and thankfully youra, 

;:t1gnature of applicant • 

- Marri... oertifioate of Ohung ani fruat • 
- Rel ... e certifioate at CHONG 
- In Oarda and Photos of !RU"'!, 

GIANG, THAO. 



QUESTIONNAIRE FOR ODP APPLICANTS 

aDP IV.:::I:I:: Date • 

A. B~SIC ID]J(TI~IC-,'cTIClN DATA . . 
1. Naae 

2. other name 

3. Date / Place of birth 

4 .. Residence add .. ss 

5. r-lal1ing ad~.ress 

6. Current occupation 

a 

a 
• • 
• · 

NGUYEN THUYJIr.jl~ G 

None 

october loth, 1924 in NAM DINH 
18013 LE V AN SY at - PHU NHUAN District -

HO CHI MINH City - VIETH AM .. 

: TONG KIEN HUI1G 

730 South EU'JTID at Santa Ana 

Cal 92704 - ~JSA • 

Jobless • 

B .. iiEL,ATIV&STU AOCOlwIPA:IT ,-IE : 

----------------------,--.--------------------- - -~ 

Date of b1rth Place 3ex :'ti~ Relation -
ship 

--- ---------------------------------
1. NJUY.lSl~ TEl T:tl)i\'l 

2. NJ.UY~N fHI Blell GIANG 

,. lfJtlYEl:l THl BlJH 1HAO 

Apr,6th, 1932 
Aug, 30th, 19'j8 

Oct, 10th, 19$3 

fliAI ~Li .-: F M ',ofife 
r'" .1 NANti j' '" Daughter J.I,rl ~ 

.3AIG'~ F S DaU8hter 

--------------------------~-----------
c. RI{I·A1!IVBS OUTSIDB VIETN~ 

1. Cloeeat relatives in the USA 

• a. Name I T otlG KIEN HUNG ( Catholic priest ) 

b. Relationship I Nephew 

c. Address I Santa AIls Cal USA 

• a. Name a D0 XUAN QUY 

bW Relationship • Nephew . 
c. Address I Longbeach, Ca USA 

2. Closet relative in other foreign countries • 
a. Name I NGUYEN TIll BlaH DUYEN and NGUYEN DUe THANH 

b. RelationShip daughter and son 

o. Addres. : 372 A Oollege Toronto Ontorio M5T136 Calada • 

D. Oomr:r:~TE PAMIIY I,I3TI!TG 6 living / dead ) 
1. 

2. ,. 
4. 
:;10 

:?ather : 

Mother , 
3pouse : 

Former s1>ouae 

Cb.ildreh 

lfG1 :~'"mT 

!'E TRI 
NGUYEN' 

nO!:le 

nTi-:O DAT 

TUI 
!HI TIlUAT 

Dea. 
Dead 

180B IJE VAN 3Y .t - PIDT IrnTJAlT 

ITO CHI lImH City 

a. U3-lJYEN THI BICH GIA:~G (daughter) IBOB L.r~ V MT SY st - prm 
NTIU.Al! - RO T.lI !-fpm Oi ty • 



• 

- 2-
b. .G~~ Till BlaH THAO (4auchter ) 1.80B LE VAN SY sit ,PHU lIHUAlT 

no CliI ~nrn 01 ty - V:I.1ftAM • 

o. IGtTYEN DLfO '.rIEl (eon) sa above 

40 IGlJY1H Till BICH DUNG (daughter) as .. above 

e. NGUYEN Till BICH THUY (daupt.,.) :sa TR1J~ ~'GOC TOAll Till .. , 
10 district , HO CHI MDm city. 

f. NgtJ¥en THI BlaH DUYBN (dall8ht.r) 372A College Toronto Ontario 

M5Tl~5 - CANADA • 

,. NGlJYBN DUO THANH (son ) aa a.bove 

h. NGlJ'YEN DUO TUAlf (son ) 8975 D1il.i:\.i"h3 PD.s Deewh1' lfSW 2099 
AUSTRALIA • 

1. NGUYEN DUC THANG (son) Clnoentration of re:rugeee camp 

6. ::son-in-law 
a. K!.t-ru VAN HA 

b. VUU BUU HAO 

7. Grand daughter 

Bidang - MALAYSIA • 

3H 'fRAN QUOC !\JAN village, 10 d1atrtct, HO IHI 

MINH c1 ty - V:mTN M·l 

166/20 IY !RAI TO st , , district , HO 001 MINH 

01 ty - VIETNAM • 

a. BUI NGOC THIEl HUONG ,12A Oollege Toronto Ontario M~lS6-

OABAD! 0 

b. KIBU CHINE 

c. YOU NGUYEN MAl 1Ull 

8. Siblings 

a, NGlJY'm; OHAU HAl 

b. NGUYEN 'fHI G A! 

,H If RAN QUvO 'lOAN v1l.1age, 1.0 district , 

KO CHI MINH city - VliS'lNAJ:l. 

1.80B LE VAN ay - .PtlU NHU.A.I:i - HO CHI rImH 

oi ty - V I.clTN Ai·.\. 

24 CAO TlIANG It , DA NANG - VIETNAM 

(Catholic Priest of THANH BINS Church -

DA NANG) 

45'/122 LR VAli BY 3t , , distr1ct , HO 

CHI MDm city - VIETNAM • 

E. EMPLCJYM:INT BY US GOVBRN'MEN~ AGENCIRS OR OTHER US ORGAlilZATlOO OF 

YOU OR YOUR SPOUSE • 

lone • 
J. SERVICE WI~H GVI OR RVNAl,BY YOU OR YUUR SPOUSE. 

1. I'.e of persan s81"'f'1n1 I liGUYBlI THUY CHUIG 

2. Date I From Jul7 1951 to April ,oth, 1975 • 

,. Last rank I Lieutenant Colonel - Serial. No. 44/'0021' 
4. M1n1atry/Mfice/M1litar.1 Unit I Central. Polwar a~d DOD of 

RVlfAJ' • 
5. Baae of Supervisor/CO. I Brig General TRAN VAN TRUNG 

6. Reason for lea'9'1n8 1 30_._1975 (events in VIETNAM) 

7 ..... s of American ",v1aor I hom 1960 to 1.975, I haTe "'n 
.. aigned to the Co I and an4 Headquarters of the Polwar 

AA1/ __ _ 



in SAIGON and I haTe worked olosely ~ith the US advisory group bat now 
I oan CI1.l.y remember Bome ot their n.t:m98, 8uch are I Col. BE.N~. Major 

DRaft, oapt. BELLIS. 
&. US. train1.ng (lours. in VI.ftS~ • none 

9. us. awards or oertitioatee • US Army Commendation ( Oollaboration 
with the US Army ) 

G. 'gRAI!I1G OUTSIDE ID'THAI1 OF YQJl 01 YOUR ~OU;il 

1 •• au of ."tu4en'\ /tra:ln... NGUYEN fHUY OHUNG 

2. School aDd echool addre.. , 
&. Civil dfa.ira sohool- FORT GORDOli GA. USA 0 

b. Speoial warfare school - :f(,liT BRJ.GG NOll!CH OAROLIBA- USA 

}. Date. I From a/ Maroh t. Jul.y 1960 • 

0/ March tt July 196:5. 

4. De8cription of oaur •••• 
a. Military Government Course 

b. PBJ'Y8.l" staff offi .. r • 
5. v.'ho paid for training' US. Government 

H. F..E-BDJCATION OF YOU OR YopRpfOUSE 

1. Iaa8 of you or your sl'ouse : NGT;'CJ:a.T THUY CHUNG 

2. Time in ra-educatlon • From Jtme 1,th, 1975 to Nov, 6th, 1982 

,. still in- :re-eduoati,* I no 

I. Nty 4DDI~I9P4k RlP+ARK§ I 

1. I am awarded the UR J;rJJr:;y oQlmendation • ,.4.v.. "'"~-,,,:.::.\..... 

2. ....nthoush I baTe l'a.e children who II Ted in Oanada and l8A. t 
CI ( .' 

but I expeot to .,e,"l. v in USA • Because alJ. WT children oan 
not support :ay fald.ly w1"ih four peraon(:"to 11 ... with them • 

}. All docuaenu t ""Ihz of -.q .Milltary life were lost by Wd 
(n-ents 1975) • O1her doouun .... I wUl hrD1ah in '\1ae • 

J. IH'tP ¥Ift W l?OQUIiiMTS ,f~'JDq TO THIS QUBstlONNAllUl • 

1. Birth certifioate. o~ I OHUlfG, TRUA'f, GIANG alSd TRAO • 

2. Marr1~ certi~i('tate of • aHtma t"l).d !RtJAT • 

,. bleMe oerl11'1c8,te fre. re-e4uca.t1on camp of t OHl1NG • 

4. m Carde end Photos f)1' t CFruNG, TRUA'l', GI.AN. and THAO • 

Dates BOTember 5th, 1988 

~--.--

J 

UctUY3L'i THUY CHU:iG • 
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EM3A:SY OF TriE UNITED STAT!S OF AMERICA 

- ~A~GKOK, THAILAN~ 

JUL 11, 19<35 
I 

I 
!TO ~HOM IT ~AY CO~C:R~: 
I , 

INGUYE~ T~uY CHU'~ 
lNGUYEN T~~ T~U~T 
liIi-UV-" ThI .. <iCH ~UHl 
1 iii ~ U Y ~ ~~ r H': i; I C H T d fl. J 
H>hi tl ¥ :. ij til ee-T I i!"tr--

',f"", <N , .'"" 
:. ()~. ~~ 

"0 :;'1 . , 
» -, ~' ' .. " 
.J t~ 

1 0 0 Ci 
6 AY ;; 

30 to t: \: 
:C '" C T '" - '. , .\ Y --

:2 ., -
~ 

.' , 

-, 

4 ., 
~.~ 

~ 

-
-:: 

(IV 70041) 
I t 

•• 
• t 

, . 
, . j N';;!:i Y to I~ 9 iJ C T Ii "i i ,,,-j . " .. :: : .. , ( ~ - '" 

, -- - " I~! L. 

! 
!AaD~E5S :~ Vl~T~A~: 1~C 

VEWL#:- 31792 

SU ~L;;-. tDP. KY CE'.) t'r~;:P 1~;lU'i(; i":-;UQl co TF<: T~=N D.~Y or 
a A N G K 0 K, T H Ie. :r - L A \ ~~ D:: ,'4 a ? ) ~:~ , . i ,j: s t: :) V ,!J. "j ~ ~ Y 0 = :; ,~. '., f H 1) ~~ K Y, . 
VOl DI~U KIE~ HO 0UO: 'H;~ s~c K~O~ TAl Vl?T HAM, VA Duoe 
PHONG VAN ~UA DAr DlEN CAD UY LIEN HIE? Quae DAt TqACH TY NA~ 
(UNHCR). ~HUN~ Tor YEU CAU G!CI THAN CUYEK CAP CHO HO GIAY 
XUAT CANH CUNG NHUNG GIAY TO CAN THIET DE qOI VIET NAM.I 
THE AM~RICAN E~tASSY GIVES F~;M!~SIO~ FO~ THE ~aov: PE~SONS 
TO COM~ TO 2AN~KJK, THAILAND TO 1A(E A?PL!CAT!ON AT THIS 
EM8A3SY TO GJ TO THE U~IT£D :T~T~~, ~R~V:C~~ T~A7 7~SY H~V~ 
A 1'1 E ;) 1 ~ A L t. X ,.; t'i I N'; T I 0 ~J IN Ii:::: f \ .t., ". ~. l ~~:., \, I ~{ ';" f -~ V ! f; "I Y L\ R S P ;:'.! ~ -
SfNTATIVE ~F TH~ lJ;'i1n:.::> ';:,T!):<S ;--<!.,j4 CJ"';":-}~IG'E:? !=(P ~rI=USf':~ 

(UNHCR). ~E R~QUtST THE ~~1~011715S T~ :S3U~ EXIT PSR~!TS AND 
THE NECESSARY DOCUiENTS 10 L:~VE V!~T~'~. 

- NHUNG ~GUOI ~E T~E~ JA ouoc UNHC~ J NGHI Tal THAM QUYEN 
VIET NAM THEO ~A~H SACH ~~I~U ~HA~ N~A~ CA~H HOA ~Y.I 

THE NA~ES A~OV~ ~AJE·e~~~ 5~~XIT7~) TO T~E VIETNA~~SE AUTHOR­
ITIES dY TrlE U~HCR O~_TH: ~t-~!C;\ ~:~~.~~Tqy ~C~KINS L!!T. 

v .. :, ' 

ACTING 

t OI)P-I 
_10nJ ___ ~ __ .~ __ _ 
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T I :'\ b1 \I i "H - n 1 :'\!1 C HU:-JG THU THAY GI.'&'Y . 
QrS~PKO' KY KHAI SINH XA HI' QUAIG 

Quac tich ---~V .. 1-1:;;a-¥t~-N~amlllr-----~--~-
T rai hay gai con «tat 
Sinh ch6 nilO l&n« Jan-Lac. guAn xuin-TruOlll, 'rinh lam-Dinh (Bae-Vilt) 
Sinh ngay nao Me" muoi than" 14I10i Dam m3t Illan ch1D tram ha!-Jll.uo1 

bOn ( 1O.IO.1924) 
Te:1 h9 ngll'Cri cha IGUYl<ll DUe: DAT (can sane) 
Khong phep wai phii ke tim h9 rn~ rna thai 
U:n nghe nghii;p gi __ I.uJ::::am~r~u=Ona~ _______________ _ 

NniJ. c:ra a d&u lana Van-Lee, Q1lAn xuAD-TruoD&,~1nh }l&m-1)1nh. 

Ten h9 ngll'&i m<; LE 'PHI mAl (chAt) 
U.m ngoe nghi~p gi _~I..!..tJWn~-,r!...'u!iot.O~nLI.I''''''''' ___ ------------
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. . 
sa TIT·PHAP 

TRUNG - PHAN 

lOA sa-THAM 
QUANG-NAM ", BA-NANG 

Nam mpl nghin chin tram nam mU'O'i..._._~ ....................... _ 

ngall ..... W_ ... ~~~.~ .... ~~.~ ..... than8 ............. ~!.~~hoC __ ~~_ ... glu 

Trtrtfc mi1i chung tOi la ............ ~~~G, __ _ 
CHUNG THl1 THAY GIAY 

KHAI·SINH 
Chanh An no Sa- Thlim Quang - Nam t{1i .eA -NANG ngoi t!,li oln-

phlmg co Ong ..... ,M4l~.~v!.u.{~~~I~ ................... Lf,lc ,~ giup oi~c. 

SI .... 2.l.1 ...... _. CO 9~N Hlu TOA 

J ·) .. V.i~~~.P.l~ _._ ............... ~._lu~j, IN ngQ l\ti ..................... ~.~.~ .... ~. :t~ .. .. 
On-c __ o-c 10 . .J!!l!A~~.~~~ ...... cap l,i.~ ... ~~ ......... ;.npy .. ?2.!.!!.~2'; ... _ ..... _ 

2·) ..... d~~I4~L ... , ....................... ~~t. .. lu~i. 1m ngQ l,i ._. __ ........... ~_~ ..... :'-.,t;tQ9 ........ _ .... . 
On-cU'o-c .o .. '~/~.'-.~'-? ............. n cap LJi n .... nJ~i.Q~~ ..... _ ...... m._ .. IlP7 .18.8.195-'_ .......... _ ..... . 

3·) ....... ~~~~~ .................. ~.i ..... tu~i. tni nl\l t,i ......... _ ....... ~ .. '-.. _!-- 1.99 ................ .. 
On-Ctro-C .0 ..... }.~LA.QQQ.I94. ............. cap LJi.. Jl&td;D~_ .......... g~y.oa..9..1955 ._. __ ._ 

NhiFng ngtrai chu-ng n6i tren, .au l:hi th~ n6i tat ca '\1' th,t va chi c6 itT tb,t, di kb.i d 

M'y nguiri nly qua quyEI rlng ......................... Oq. .. lIoom-!llttt-o.HtnIQ .......................... __ ..... .. 
l:hing thl xuat nfY g1ay KHAI-SINH.cla. ... yf .. 7 ........................... dtrQ'c vl Ie I~ hi) ticb cbub quu 

bi ph' huy blri ahii-ng bien co chien tranh. hOfc ban ch'nh bi that I,c. 

May nguiri chu-ng di nhjn that nhifng I&i khai Cr trent nen chong tai chiell de di~u... 47 
va ... _. __ ._ ..... ~ ................................. Hoang-Viet HQ Luit )$p to- chlrnl' thtr n~y thay the riay KHAI·SINH 

ap cbo._._ ... IJltTIII-~~.Ii11HQ ................. de n,p ho '0'. . 

Nhimy; nguiri eh(mg .au khi ngh. dQc bin van nay, di ky tcn cung chong tai d LI,lC • .., 

NpVi Jrm, Ichai: 

.&IQ'Ia-~ 
Nhii-nr ngtrul chCrng 

V-O-YIln-l'pia 

• »1 .... .."..140. • 
JI~.n-T'hl-ui 

Chanh An 

fli-»fnc 

. , 

< 



sa T.,.PHAp 
TIUHG.PH.1N 

-- ... 
rM _-,HAM 

QUAMG-NAM I,i itA-NANG 
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